
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6709
ANSWERED ON:06.05.2010
AEROSPACE HUB IN ANDHRA PRADESH
Lagadapati Shri Rajagopal

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Andhra Pradesh is rapidly becoming aerospace hub of the country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to help Andhra Pradesh technically and otherwise to make it a aerospace hub?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL)

(a),(b) and (c):- Government of Andhra Pradesh has decided to establish aviation specific Speical Economic Zone. Government of India will facilitate the Andhra Pradesh Government towards any assistance they may seek.
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